
      ZURICH JUMPING MASTERS 2023   

        
                                                       NISTA AG 

 

Comp. N°10  - Big Tour, 2nd Qualifier for GP - PUK Ingenieurbüro für 
Elektroplanung – CSI 1* 130 
Result list 

 

# 
 

No. 
 

Horse 
  

Rider 
 

Prize 
 

1st 
round 

 

2nd 
round 

1 312 CALIDA AS Z 
Bay | 2013 | CORONINO | OFFREDA Magalie  

SUI 

OFFREDA Magalie 
Switzerland 

375 EUR 0.00 
49.51 

0.00 
28.77 

2 351 DOMILANO 
Grey | 2016 | DOMINATOR 2000 Z | PINTO 
Manuel 

 
ESP 

PINTO Manuel 
Spain 

300 EUR 0.00 
49.17 

0.00 
29.49 

3 372 GOODLUCK DE LA BAUCHE 
Chestnut | 2016 |  | GROB Albert  

SUI 

FUHRER Dominik 
Switzerland 

225 EUR 0.00 
49.20 

0.00 
29.52 

4 430 STARLETTE DE MAILLET 
Other | 2006 | VESUVIUS VAN HET MOESHOF | 
Seydoux Florence 

 
SUI 

SCHWIZER-SEYDOUX Florence 
Switzerland 

150 EUR 0.00 
48.29 

0.00 
29.68 

5 416 OLYMPIA V/H WILGENHOF 
Bay | 2014 |  | FREI Peter  

SUI 

FREIMÜLLER Melanie 
Switzerland 

105 EUR 0.00 
49.81 

0.00 
30.11 

6 335 CONTHINDER 
Bay | 2011 | CONTHARGOS | Gospodarstwo Rolne 
Andrzej Oplatek 

 
POL 

OPLATEK Andrzej 
Poland 

82.5 EUR 0.00 
49.74 

0.00 
30.18 

7 390 JULENA VDL 
Bay | 2014 | AREZZO VDL | SANDOZ Pierre  

SUI 

SANDOZ Rachel 
Switzerland 

60 EUR 0.00 
48.20 

0.00 
30.23 

8 396 LA VIE EST BELLE VK 
Grey | 2016 | ZIROCCO BLUE VDL | FUCHS 
Thomas 

 
SUI 

BLEIKER JR. Peter 
Switzerland 

45 EUR 0.00 
48.84 

0.00 
30.25 

9 393 KAY GREY 
Grey | 2015 | VIGO D'ARSOUILLES | Beat Mändli 
GmbH 

 
SUI 

MÄNDLI Melanie 
Switzerland 

45 EUR 0.00 
51.07 

0.00 
30.33 

10 421 QUICHOT AEG 
Grey | 2016 | COHINOOR VDL | MARTIN Arnaud  

FRA 

MARTIN Arnaud 
France 

37.5 EUR 0.00 
49.67 

0.00 
30.56 

11 317 CASDINO KBS 
Bay | 2015 | CASDORFF | JÄRMANN Annemarie  

SUI 

ZÜRCHER Michael 
Switzerland 

37.5 EUR 0.00 
51.23 

0.00 
30.82 

12 357 ELVIS P. 
Bay | 2009 | CORLAND | FIRMENICH Laura  

FRA 

LAVIGNE Romain 
France 

37.5 EUR 0.00 
50.67 

0.00 
30.86 

13 423 QUONCHITA VAN DE NACHTEGAELE 
Bay | 2016 | VANNAN | SCHILDKNECHT Marc  

SUI 

SCHILDKNECHT Joana 
Switzerland 

20 EUR 0.00 
48.89 

0.00 
30.93 

14 408 MOJITO HH 
Bay | 2016 | MOSITO VAN HET HELLEHOF | LUTTA 
Gian Battista 

 
SUI 

LOSER Aurelia 
Switzerland 

20 EUR 0.00 
48.04 

0.00 
30.94 

15 354 DSP CALL ME CRAZY 
Grey | 2013 | CHACCO ME BIOLLEY | SCHNYDER 
Trudy 

 
SUI 

SCHNYDER Bettina 
Switzerland 

20 EUR 0.00 
49.25 

0.00 
30.97 

16 412 NASCAR DE LIEBRI Z 
Grey | 2016 | NABAB DE REVE | TSCHIRKY Michael  

SUI 

JOSURAN Patrik 
Switzerland 

20 EUR 0.00 
49.79 

0.00 
31.13 

17 404 LUDIQUE 
Bay | 2016 | BALTIV VDL | Beat Mändli GmbH  

SUI 

MÄNDLI Melanie 
Switzerland 

20 EUR 0.00 
49.28 

0.00 
31.31 
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18 401 LORENZO 
Grey | 2016 | CORNET OBOLENSKY | 
SCHNEEBERGER Jürg 

 
SUI 

BURKHART Shanel 
Switzerland 

20 EUR 0.00 
49.14 

0.00 
31.51 

19 339 CORIA VON HOF 
Grey | 2013 | CORONINO | HELLMÜLLER Josef  

SUI 

SMITS Bryan 
Switzerland 

20 EUR 0.00 
47.99 

0.00 
31.62 

20 366 FOREVER DE LA CENSE 
Bay | 2015 | CONTENDRO | HAURI Markus  

FRA 

LAUTIE Adelaide 
France 

20 EUR 0.00 
51.49 

0.00 
31.67 

21 384 JACKPOT VII 
Bay | 2009 | OGANO SITTE | GYGAX Katie  

GBR 

GYGAX Katie 
United Kingdom 

20 EUR 0.00 
49.69 

0.00 
31.74 

22 369 GHOST DE REVILLE 
Chestnut | 2012 | PRESIDENT | FELBER Jacqueline  

ISR 

FELBER KAPLAN Nathalie 
Israel 

20 EUR 0.00 
48.81 

0.00 
31.78 

23 352 DOSSA B 
Chestnut | 2008 | OTANGELO | KIRSCHENHOFER 
Nadine 

 
SUI 

KIRSCHENHOFER Nadine 
Switzerland 

20 EUR 0.00 
48.78 

0.00 
31.79 

24 300 AMAZING ALMA 
Grey | 2017 |  | MORGENTHALER Roland  

SUI 

ROHNER Andreas 
Switzerland 

20 EUR 0.00 
49.19 

0.00 
31.83 

25 373 GOODLUCK DE LA CENSE 
Bay | 2016 | PADOCK DU PLESSIS*HN | HAURI 
Markus 

 
USA 

VON HOFE Kendrick 
United States 

20 EUR 0.00 
49.90 

0.00 
31.91 

     

Total: 
 

1’760 EUR 
  

26 307 BIBI BIJOUX 
Bay | 2016 | BLOCKBUSTER | GAUTSCHI-REIN 
Barbara 

 
SUI 

GAUTSCHI Eva 
Switzerland 

 0.00 
48.30 

0.00 
32.48 

27 347 DAWAI DE CHAMPLOUE 
Chestnut | 2013 | KANNAN | FIRMENICH Laura  

SUI 

FIRMENICH Laura 
Switzerland 

 0.00 
48.92 

0.00 
33.24 

28 380 INFINITY 
Bay | 2013 | TOULON | VON BALLMOOS Janine  

SUI 

VON BALLMOOS Janine 
Switzerland 

 0.00 
50.52 

0.00 
33.27 

29 414 NEUGSCHWENTS DIAMANT 
Other | 2017 | DIAMANT DE SEMILLY | TRAINER 
Hans 

 
AUT 

JUFFINGER Dominik 
Austria 

 0.00 
51.03 

0.00 
33.46 

30 336 COOL AND EASY B 
Bay | 2016 | COLA ZERO | RUNDCRANTZ-LARSSON 
Maria 

 
SUI 

PUCH Lou 
Switzerland 

 0.00 
51.33 

0.00 
34.10 

31 311 CAIPABILITY 
Chestnut | 2015 | COMET AS FL CH | OERTLI 
Christian 

 
SUI 

OERTLI Deliah Carmen 
Switzerland 

 0.00 
49.29 

0.00 
34.33 

32 323 CHADILA C 
Bay | 2007 | CHACCO-BLUE | Kranz-Candrian Ruth 
+ Candrian Bruno 

 
SUI 

CANDRIAN Ladina 
Switzerland 

 0.00 
48.39 

0.00 
34.40 

33 429 SIS IS SUSI HH 
Bay | 2013 | SANDRO BOY | Gutsverwaltung 
Ringelsbruch 

 
GER 

HUTTROP-HAGE Cecilia 
Germany 

 0.00 
49.04 

0.00 
35.56 

34 374 GREYTEL 
Bay | 2015 | GREY TOP | KIRSCHENHOFER Nadine  

SUI 

KIRSCHENHOFER Nadine 
Switzerland 

 0.00 
48.99 

0.00 
35.65 

35 340 CORNEX M 
Bay | 2016 | CORNET OBOLENSKY | ZÜGER Guido  

SUI 

ZÜGER-HÄCHLER Annina 
Switzerland 

 0.00 
49.38 

0.00 
35.75 

36 353 DOUBLON DORCEL 
Chestnut | 2013 | KANNAN*GFE | Patricia KOLLER 
(10033836) 

 
SUI 

KOLLER Patricia 
Switzerland 

 0.00 
51.56 

0.00 
36.02 

37 381 ISY JUMPING DE HURTEBISE 
Chestnut | 2014 | EMIR DE VY | FIRMENICH Laura  

SUI 

FIRMENICH Laura 
Switzerland 

 0.00 
50.95 

0.00 
36.25 



      ZURICH JUMPING MASTERS 2023   

        
                                                       NISTA AG 

38 371 GOLD'N SILVER 2 
Other | 2003 | GOLDEN JOY J | Grob Albert&Grob 
Ingrid 

 
SUI 

SCHMITT Kelly Ann 
Switzerland 

 0.00 
48.36 

0.00 
37.61 

39 322 CHACOLENSKA PS 
Bay | 2016 | CHACCO-BLUE | NEFTEL Brigitte  

SUI 

BRUTTIN Ines 
Switzerland 

 0.00 
49.80 

0.00 
38.04 

40 325 CHARLIE 243 
Chestnut | 2011 | CHAP 47 | PINTO Manuel  

SUI 

SCOLA PINTO Fabia 
Switzerland 

 0.00 
49.51 

0.00 
38.27 

41 320 CASTRO W 
Grey | 2008 | CAYADO 3 |   

MON 

NIELSEN Anastasia 
Monaco 

 0.00 
50.52 

0.00 
39.93 

42 309 BUDGIE 
Bay | 2012 | CONTHARGOS | VON BALLMOOS 
Janine 

 
SUI 

VON BALLMOOS Janine 
Switzerland 

 0.00 
51.08 

0.00 
40.58 

43 321 CATHLEEN 43 
Grey | 2016 | CHACOON BLUE | SCHMID Karl  

GER 

KNACK Alia 
Germany 

 0.00 
49.38 

0.00 
40.74 

44 400 LITTLE PONY 
Bay | 2016 | COHINOOR VDL | GOUBARD Franck  

SUI 

GOUBARD Franck 
Switzerland 

 0.00 
49.24 

4.00 
29.86 

45 387 JOKER BLUE 
Grey | 2015 |  | RÜTTIMANN David  

SUI 

LAUBER Stefanie 
Switzerland 

 0.00 
46.45 

4.00 
30.02 

46 370 GINJA DE F 
Bay | 2014 | CAYADO 3 | ZUMKEHR Françoise  

FRA 

CHAGNEAU Chiara 
France 

 0.00 
46.47 

4.00 
30.54 

47 425 SABIANA CE 
Chestnut | 2016 | STOLZENBERG | SPICHTIG 
Cornelia 

 
SUI 

SMITH Jason 
Switzerland 

 0.00 
48.20 

4.00 
31.29 

48 417 PATIS VDB 
Bay | 2015 | CHOPARD VDB Z | KÜHNIS Martin  

SUI 

ZÜGER Philipp 
Switzerland 

 0.00 
49.83 

4.00 
31.60 

49 405 MIAMI 
Bay | 2016 | MESSENGER | Sportstall Tina Pol AG  

GER 

KÖNEMANN Christoph 
Germany 

 0.00 
49.37 

4.00 
32.31 

50 318 CASQUINA PS 
Chestnut | 2016 | CASANOVA | SCHOCH Jordan  

SUI 

SCHOCH Jordan 
Switzerland 

 0.00 
48.77 

4.00 
32.34 

51 310 CADIRA PS 
Other | 2014 | CONTHARGOS | VARGAS Victoria  

VEN 

VARGAS Victoria 
Venezuela, Bolivarian Republic 
Of 

 0.00 
51.28 

4.00 
34.92 

52 394 KAYFEE DE LIZAMI 
Bay | 2010 | EROS PLATIERE | JOBIN Megan  

CAN 

JOBIN Megan 
Canada 

 0.00 
47.82 

4.00 
35.39 

53 437 VERDI VAN 'T LAERHOF Z 
Chestnut | 2015 | VIGO D'ARSOUILLES | 
EBERHART Evelyne 

 
SUI 

EBERHART Shanice 
Switzerland 

 0.00 
48.27 

4.00 
37.12 

54 438 VIENT TU DU ROUET 
Chestnut | 2009 | PEZETAS DU ROUET | 
CHIRKUNOV Andrei 

 
SUI 

CHIRKUNOV Andrey 
Switzerland 

 0.00 
47.42 

4.00 
38.18 

55 316 CAPTAIN JACK SPARROW GG 
Bay | 2011 | CORONINO | SCHRACKMANN Irene  

SUI 

SCHRACKMANN Raphael 
Switzerland 

 0.00 
49.59 

8.00 
31.53 

56 362 FANTASTISCHE VROUW 
Bay | 2010 |  | WALSER Daniela  

SUI 

WALSER Michaela 
Switzerland 

 0.00 
49.18 

8.00 
36.82 

57 332 COMO 
Bay | 2010 | CASSINI II | SCOLA PINTO Fabia  

SUI 

SCOLA PINTO Fabia 
Switzerland 

 0.00 
51.61 

8.00 
39.29 

58 385 JANUS VB 
Bay | 2009 | NAMELUS R | VERNIER Emilien  

SUI 

VERNIER Emilien 
Switzerland 

 0.00 
49.20 

12.00 
54.09 

59 346 DAMASKUS 57 
Grey | 2015 | DIACONTINUS | LAWAETZ Alice  

VEN 

VARGAS Victoria 
Venezuela, Bolivarian Republic 
Of 

 1.00 
52.25 
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60 338 CORAN VAN'T KRUIS Z 
Bay | 2015 | COMILFO PLUS Z | HERZIG Eva  

SUI 

HERZIG Romy 
Switzerland 

 1.00 
52.30 

 

61 378 HS GONDRA 
Bay | 2009 | CONTENDRO I | HUNZIKER Hansueli  

SUI 

HUGENER Andreas 
Switzerland 

 4.00 
46.74 

 

62 415 OLDOAKS COBRANO 
Bay | 2016 | COBRA 18 | COLVILLE Stewart  

ITA 

LUBRANO Roberto 
Italy 

 4.00 
48.50 

 

63 147 F ONE'S SON MM 
Bay | 2016 | F ONE USA | MÜHLEBACH Marlis  

SUI 

JUFER Alain 
Switzerland 

 4.00 
48.72 

 

64 344 CURLY CHIN 
Bay | 2013 | CHIN CHAMP | FRICK Ramona  

SUI 

FRICKER Ramona 
Switzerland 

 4.00 
49.16 

 

64 302 ANTRIM 
Chestnut | 2016 | AREZZO VDL | Andreas Ott 
Landwirtschaftsbetrieb GmbH 

 
SUI 

OTT Elin 
Switzerland 

 4.00 
49.16 

 

66 341 CREDO 
Bay | 2016 | CASALIDO | ZIMMERMANN Jonas  

SUI 

MUFF Ariane 
Switzerland 

 4.00 
49.31 

 

67 431 SYD FRYS DINORA 
Black | 2015 | DIARADO | JOHANSSON Gert  

FRA 

LAVIGNE Romain 
France 

 4.00 
49.49 

 

68 397 LANDSTAR 
Bay | 2010 |  | SCHNEIDER Patrick  

SUI 

SCHALLER Nolène 
Switzerland 

 4.00 
49.67 

 

69 333 CONDO LH 
Bay | 2014 | CANSTAKKO | Go & Get GmbH  

SUI 

SMITS Edwin 
Switzerland 

 4.00 
49.68 

 

70 326 CHECKPOINT 43 
Grey | 2015 | CHAP II | RÜTIMANN Dora  

SUI 

FREIMÜLLER Melanie 
Switzerland 

 4.00 
49.76 

 

71 398 LASKO 75 
Bay | 2016 | LAST MAN | FAZER Majlen  

FIN 

BREMER Teresita 
Finland 

 4.00 
49.95 

 

72 342 CROCODILE DUNDEE 
Bay | 2007 | CALVARO Z | RUTZ Mirella  

SUI 

RUTZ Tina 
Switzerland 

 4.00 
50.09 

 

73 432 TEXAS CLS 
Other | 2016 |  | PERRINJAQUET Sylvain  

SUI 

BURKHART Shanel 
Switzerland 

 4.00 
50.14 

 

74 426 SANDRA GIRL 
Bay | 2015 | SANDRO BOY | POKER HORSE SRLS  

FRA 

GOULET Alexis 
France 

 4.00 
50.31 

 

75 376 HARRY 
Grey | 2016 | CLAMIRO | BALERI Luigi  

GBR 

MASON Emily 
United Kingdom 

 4.00 
50.68 

 

76 409 MONDAINE 
Chestnut | 2014 | CHACCO ME BIOLLEY | 
SCHNYDER Bettina 

 
SUI 

SCHNYDER Bettina 
Switzerland 

 4.00 
50.86 

 

77 324 CHARCOAL 
Grey | 2011 | CACHAS | STETTLER Claudia  

SUI 

STETTLER Claudia 
Switzerland 

 4.00 
50.91 

 

78 308 BS CHACCALINA 
Bay | 2016 | EXELERO 2 | SLEGERS Ellen Johanna  

SWE 

STINTZING Lovisa 
Sweden 

 4.00 
51.87 

 

79 301 AMBROSIUSHOF'S DANILO 
Other | 2016 | DIARADO | TANNER Edy  

SUI 

TANNER Edy 
Switzerland 

 4.00 
55.82 

 

80 360 EXQUISE UNE PRINCE CDL 
Black | 2014 | DIAMANT DE SEMILLY | JS Sport 
Horses GmbH 

 
SUI 

HODEL Julia 
Switzerland 

 5.00 
52.27 

 

81 407 MJANGHOJ'S CONCEPT Z 
Bay | 2017 | CANTOLAR | HAURI Markus  

SUI 

HAURI Markus 
Switzerland 

 5.00 
52.39 

 

82 403 LOVE JOY C.D. 
Bay | 2017 | NIXON VAN 'T MEULENHOF | HAURI 
Markus 

 
USA 

VON HOFE Kendrick 
United States 

 5.00 
52.86 
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83 345 DAKOTA WEST 
Bay | 2013 | KANNAN | FINDEIS Simone  

SUI 

HAURI Markus 
Switzerland 

 6.00 
53.05 

 

84 306 BEAM ME UP SCOTTY 
Bay | 2014 | KANNAN | GAUTSCHI-REIN Barbara  

SUI 

GAUTSCHI Eva 
Switzerland 

 8.00 
48.67 

 

85 383 JACK DANIELS NM 
Grey | 2014 | CARDENTO 933 | NM-sporthorses  

SUI 

WIESLI Sebastian 
Switzerland 

 8.00 
51.86 

 

86 329 COCOLINO V.V. Z 
Chestnut | 2016 | COMME IL FAUT | M&amp;M 
Sporthorses B.V. 

 
SUI 

SMITS Edwin 
Switzerland 

 12.00 
51.51 

 

87 361 FAMIRA 
Grey | 2010 | QUALITY TIME TN | BIEHLER Linda  

GER 

DREHER Sylvia 
Germany 

 12.00 
59.72 

 

88 392 KANNAN JD 
Bay | 2012 | KANNAN | MAURER Daniela  

SUI 

MUFF Ariane 
Switzerland 

 13.00 
60.81 

 

89 314 CAN CASSIANA 
Grey | 2012 | CANSTAKKO | SEGANTINI Simone  

SUI 

SEGANTINI Jasper 
Switzerland 

 14.00 
61.02 

 

90 377 HIDDEN TREASURE 
Other | 2012 | INDOCTRO | FEDERMANN Luca  

SUI 

FEDERMANN Luca 
Switzerland 

 14.00 
61.18 

 

91 365 FLORINA BELLE 
Bay | 2013 | NERRADO | DIVIS Elena  

SUI 

DIVIS Elena 
Switzerland 

 18.00 
65.48 

 

92 331 COLCART 
Bay | 2012 | COMPANIERO | RUTZ Mirella  

SUI 

RUTZ Tina 
Switzerland 

 25.00 
68.77 

 

93 434 TOO MUCH DE LA PIERRE Z 
Bay | 2012 | TINKA'S BOY | Gauderon Hubert 
u.Isabelle 

 
SUI 

GAUDERON Amandine 
Switzerland 

 26.00 
69.49 

 

94 337 CORALIE VON HOF 
Bay | 2014 | HRH COLOMBARDO | MARIGLIANO 
Claudia 

 
SUI 

MARIGLIANO Laura Chiara 
Switzerland 

 27.00 
62.19 

 

 359 ESPERADO 
Bay | 2016 | EKIMOV SITTE | HEINIGER Hans-
Peter 

 
FRA 

CHAGNEAU Chiara 
France 

 EL  

 427 SILVIA DEL SOLE 
Bay | 2015 | VOLTAIRE PREF | FUCHS Martin  

SUI 

BODENMÜLLER Michel 
Switzerland 

 RET  

 389 JOY 439 
Bay | 2016 | CASALL | HESS Tina  

SUI 

HESS Tina 
Switzerland 

 RET  

 303 AREZZO OF COCO 
Chestnut | 2010 |  | ALLET Sébastien  

SUI 

PAPILLOUD Delphine 
Switzerland 

 WD  

 328 COBALTE DU SOLEIL 
Bay | 2012 | JARNAC | BUJARD Olivier  

SUI 

SCHOCH Jordan 
Switzerland 

 WD  
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